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EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

1, ENRIQUE GOMEZ BARRENA

Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Spain

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical
device industry are those listed below:

1 Employment

No interest declared

2 Consultancy

. . Medical
T|m_e St End Na”.“e of medical Type Product name | indication/intended Canzzl roI_e ./
Period Date Date device company purpose Area of activity

Past

Current

Past

3 Strategic advisory role

01-11-
2021

15-11-
2022

25-05-
2023

30-11-
2021

25-05-
2023

No interest declared

4 Financial interests

No interest declared

5 Principal investigator

No interest declared

6 Investigator

Time Start End Name of medical Product el et o e el [P
Period Date Date device company Name purp

Current

01-03-

LINK (Germany)

Stryker

Becton-Dickinson

Exactech Inc

Individual product Endomodel

related

Individual product

related

Cross product
related/ general
(non product
related)

Optetrack

Professional education
in revision surgery

S (lecture)

MAKO Robotic surgery
Speaking
engagement
(Sponsored

Symposium)

A post-market domestic (US) and international data collection
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2019 knee system to assess the Optetrak® Knee System

7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution
No interest declared

8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

9 Any other interests or facts

Academic clinical investigations an publicly funded research:

-Clinical trials in UE-FP7 REBORNE: Eudra CT 2011-005441-13, Eudra CT 2012-002010-39 (with autologous cells and
biomaterials)

-Clinical trial in UE-H2020 ORTHOUNION: Eudra CT 2015-000431-32 (with autologous cells and biomaterials)
-Clinical trial in Spanish project AES 2017: Eudra CT 2018-000886-35 (with allogeneic cells)

-DSMB Chairman, UE-H2020 HIPGEN

Participation in European societies/research foundations/strategy boards/treatment groups/focus groups, which may be
funded in full or in part from unrestricted grants from medical device companies:

-European Federation of Orthopaedics and Traumatology (EFORT): Board member, Education Committee Chair

(2017-2020), VicePresident (2020-2022), President (2022-2023).

-European Society for Surgery, Knee and Arthroscopy (ESSKA): Member of European Knee Associates group (EKA) since 2016,
Member of Basic Science Committee (2016-2020), Board member of EKA (2020-2022).

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I
acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European
Commission.
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For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.
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