

Public Declaration of Interests

EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

I, ENRIQUE GOMEZ BARRENA

Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Spain

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical device industry are those listed below:

1 Employment

No interest declared

2 Consultancy

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Туре	Product name	Medical indication/intended purpose	General role / Area of activity
Past	01-11- 2021	30-11- 2021	LINK (Germany)	Individual product related	Endomodel knee	Professional education in revision surgery (lecture)	
Current	15-11- 2022		Stryker	Individual product related	MAKO	Robotic surgery	
Past	25-05- 2023	25-05- 2023	Becton-Dickinson	Cross product related/ general (non product related)			Speaking engagement (Sponsored Symposium)

3 Strategic advisory role

No interest declared

4 Financial interests

No interest declared

5 Principal investigator

No interest declared

6 Investigator

Time Period		 Name of medical device company	Product Name	Medical indication/intended purpose
Current	01-03-	Exactech Inc	Optetrack	A post-market domestic (US) and international data collection

2023-06-04 Page 1 of 2

7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution

No interest declared

8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

9 Any other interests or facts

Academic clinical investigations an publicly funded research:

- -Clinical trials in UE-FP7 REBORNE: Eudra CT 2011-005441-13, Eudra CT 2012-002010-39 (with autologous cells and biomaterials)
- -Clinical trial in UE-H2020 ORTHOUNION: Eudra CT 2015-000431-32 (with autologous cells and biomaterials)
- -Clinical trial in Spanish project AES 2017: Eudra CT 2018-000886-35 (with allogeneic cells)
- -DSMB Chairman, UE-H2020 HIPGEN

Participation in European societies/research foundations/strategy boards/treatment groups/focus groups, which may be funded in full or in part from unrestricted grants from medical device companies:

- -European Federation of Orthopaedics and Traumatology (EFORT): Board member, Education Committee Chair (2017-2020), VicePresident (2020-2022), President (2022-2023).
- -European Society for Surgery, Knee and Arthroscopy (ESSKA): Member of European Knee Associates group (EKA) since 2016, Member of Basic Science Committee (2016-2020), Board member of EKA (2020-2022).

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European Commission.

Full Name: ENRIQUE GOMEZ BARRENA
Date: 2023-06-04

For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.

2023-06-04 Page 2 of 2